
 

1 3 4 5 11 
Cat  
/ 
pic 
ref. 

FRONT WHEEL PM 
Part no. 

OEM £ 
retail 

1 Hub cover – stainless,  for f.w.h. 8” brake IMPORTED, UK 
below 

PMN035(8C) 42-5844 17.50 

1 Hub cover – chrome for f.w.h. 8” brake, UK PMN035/8CUK 42-5844 26.50 
1 Hub cover – chrome for f.w.h. 7” brake PMN035(7) 42-5843 15.50 
2 Circlip, front FWH bearing PMN228 42-5821 2.90 
3 Dust cover, front FWH PMN229 42-5820 2.00 
 
4,6 

Spoke and nipple set (40) , stainless steel, A7/A10/A50/A65 
7”FWH – front &/or rear depending on model 

PMN049/7F 42-5811 49.00 

4,6 Spoke and nipple set (40) , stainless steel, A7/A10/A50/A65 
8”FWH – front wheel 

PMN048/S8F 42-5848 49.00 

5 Rim, wheel, 19”, FWH front / rear, stainless. (Fits 7” and 8” 
hubs) 

PMN048/RF 42-5810 58.00 

7 Hub / drum    
8, 
9, 
25, 
26 

Brake shoes    

10 Spindle, front wheel, FWH  42-5824 29.50 
11 Pivot pin, front FWH, (incs cable locating slot, i.e. adjuster on 

handlebar) 
PMN224 42-5885 7.50 

11 Pivot pin, early front FWH, (incs threaded cable adjuster slot) PMN224T 42-5863 7.90 
12 Collar, distance, front FWH PMN223 42-5822 1.40 
13 Bearing, wheel,  Full width cast iron hub 

Rear hub has one fitted, 
Front hub has two fitted. 

PMN237 37-0653 
06-5541 
42-5819 

5.40 

14 Lock ring / bearing retainer, left hand thread, front FWH PMN230 42-5823 18.50 
15 Brake plate    
16 Nut, spindle / brake plate  42-5842 

37-1246 
3.50 

17 Washer  03-1049  
18 Nut for pivot pin (42-5885), supplied in stainless steel  42-5864 3.80 
18 Nut for pivot pin (42-5885), supplied in BZP  42-5864 2.80 
19 Nut 3/8 CEI  02-0449  
20 Washer, 3/8  24-5914  
21 Clevis pin ¼ x 7/16  42-5836 

37-2006 
0.70 

22 Split pin  35-0701 0.10 
23 Lever, actuating, front brake, FWH PMN200 42-5886 

42-5854 
10.80 

24 Brake operating cam  42-5830  
25 See 8,9    
26 See 8,9    
27 Spring, brake shoe pull off, fwh, 7” and 8”, front and rear 

(1958), pr. 
 42-5841 

 
2.90 

27 Spring, brake shoe pull off, 7”, 1959 on. Pr.  65-5904 
37-2328 

5.80 

 

   

1 3 4 5 11 
Cat  / 
pic ref. REAR WHEEL PM 

Part no. 
OEM £ 

retail 
1 Nut, rear wheel spindle, A10, 58- 

(see also 25B below) 
PMN112 42-6077 6.00 

1 Nut, rear wheel spindle, A10, 58-  Strainless 
(see also 25B below) 

  6.50 

2 Washer, for dummy spindle, A10, 58- PMN110 42-6078 1.50 
3 Spacer, fits on dummy spindle on rear FWH sprocket PMN226 42-6324 10.50 
4 Sprocket, rear wheel, post ’58 models 42T  42-6333 

42-6331 
99.00 

4 Sprocket, rear wheel, Ariel hub  42-6069 108.00 
5 Chain, rear, see chains page    



6 Bearing, wheel, rear, inside sprocket, FWH  
Also for Ariel hubs 

PMN236 89-3022 7.90 

7 Grease retainer, rear, FWH, sprocket bearing PMN221 42-6105 4.90 
8 Dummy spindle, rear,  f.w.h 

(see also 25B below) 
PMN280 42-6325 25.00 

9 Dust cover/cap, rear hub FWH PMN227 42-6328 5.40 
10 Rim, wheel, 19”, FWH front / rear, stainless. (Fits 7” and 8” 

hubs) 
PMN048/RF 42-5810 57.50 

11 Rear hub / drum  42-6313  
12, 14, 
41 

Rear brake shoes    

13 Spring, brake shoe pull off, fwh, front and rear (1958) pr.  42-5841 
 

5.80 

13 Spring, brake shoe pull off, 7”, rear, 1959 on. Pr.  65-5904 5.80 
14 See 12    
15 Collar, sleeve, abutment ring, centralising, rear FWH PMN222 42-6329 9.80 
16 Sleeve, distance piece  42-6323  
17 Bearing, wheel,  Full width cast iron hub 

Rear hub has one fitted (see also 89-3022) 
Front hub has two fitted. 

PMN237 37-0653 
06-5541 
42-5819 

5.40 

18 Lock ring / bearing retainer, left hand thread, rear FWH PMN231 42-6335 8.70 
19 Rear brake plate, 1958, with cast on cable lug    
20 Rear brake fulcrum pin, 1958-60  42-5828 5.70 
20 Rear brake fulcrum pin, 1960……  42-6352 7.30 
21 Washer stainless 3/8  02-2138 0.70 
22 Dome nut, stainless  40-0162  
23 Spacer, rear wheel spindle, f.w.h. 

(see also 25B below) 
PMN284 42-6330 4.50 

24 Washer, for rear wheel spindle, A10, 58- PMN111 42-6336 2.50 
25 Spindle, rear wheel, A10, 1958- 

(see also 25B below) 
PMN108 42-6320 29.50 

25B Spindle set in stainless steel  42-6320 
42-6330 
42-6077 
42-6325 

59.50 

26 Bolt 
Supplied 3” in stainless (Can be trimmed to 2 ¾”) 

 03-0855 9.80 

27 Split pin  35-0705  
28 Washer, shakeproof  66-4708  
29 Washer, plain 7/16”  15-0431 0.20 
30 Half nut, 7/16” x 20 tpi BZP, anchor strap mount on 

swinging arm  
 24-5860 2.10 

31 Half nut, 7/16” x 20 tpi BZP domed, open head, anchor 
strap mount on brake plate 

 15-0541 2.50 

30/31 7/16 UNF full, slim, nut supplied in stainless   2.50 
30/31 7/16 thin nut   1.70 
32 Spring washer  15-0716  
33 Torque arm / brake anchor, 1958/9, fwh, for hubs with cable 

adjuster cast into brake plate. 
170mm between centres. 

 42-6084 10.20 

33A Torque arm / brake anchor, 59-62, fwh, for hubs with cable 
adjuster as part of torque arm mounting stud. 147mm 
between centres 

 42-6354 6.60 

34 Clevis pin ¼ x 7/16  42-5836  
35 Split pin  35-0701  
36 Nut 3/8 CEI  02-0449  
37 Washer, 3/8  24-5914  
38 Lever, actuating, rear brake, fwh cast iron, for hubs with 

cast brake adjuster lug and cable passing over rear wheel 
spindle 

PMN201 42-6317 10.00 

38 A Lever, actuating, rear brake, fwh cast iron, for hubs with 
brake adjuster lug doubling as torque arm bolt and cable 
passing under rear wheel spindle/ 

PMN202 42-6353 10.00 

39 Brake operating cam  42-5830  
40 UK Bolt, sprocket retaining, post 58 FWH models. UK made PMN251U 42-6326 5.40 
40 IMP Bolt, sprocket retaining, post 58 FWH models. Imported PMN251 42-6326 4.50 
     
40Ar Stud, sprocket retaining, Ariel hub  42-6082 2.00 
41 Rivet    
42 nipple    



43 Spoke and nipple set (40) , stainless steel, A7/A10/A50/A65 
7”FWH – front &/or rear depending on model 

PMN049/7F 42-5811 48.90 

44 Nut, sprocket retaining, post 58 models PMN250UK 42-6327 7.10 
44b Nut, sprocket retaining, post 58 models. A bit tight on the 

socket, otherwise V good. 
PMN250IMP 42-6327 2.50 

Not 
shown 

Sleeve for ariel hub spindle  42-5606 9.20 

 


